
 

The CAC is committed to providing support services to all child victims of sexual abuse. We 
recognize that not every Forensic Interview will be done at the CAC; however, these victims 
are still eligible for services.   

 

Advocacy: If you have a case that is going to court, the CAC will provide support for the 
family. If families have questions about the court process, please contact one of our Family 
Advocates, Monica Lopez, mlopez@cac-kent.org (616.719.4689) OR Emily Jones, ejones@cac-
kent.org (616.719.4682) OR Family Care Coordinator, Jessica Turk, jturk@cac-kent.org 
616.336.5197.   

 
Therapy: Our Family Advocate or Family Care Coordinator will follow up with all caregivers of 
victims to offer services or refer to services in the community. Email, fax, or scan police 
reports to Monica, Emily, or Jessica directly. (f) 616.336.5193. 

 
Non-Emergent medicals: The CAC partners with the YWCA SANE program to conduct non-
emergent medicals for victims of sexual abuse regardless of a disclosure. If you feel a child 
would benefit from this service, Law Enforcement or the family can call CAC Intake & MDT 
Coordinator, Kelsey Klumpstra, kklumpstra@cac-kent.org 616.336.5160. 

 
Problematic Sexualized Behavior: Reports of children 9 and under, who are acting out 
sexually, can be referred to the CAC for a screening and body safety counseling. You can let 
the family know that someone from the CAC will be following up with information and send 
the report over.   

Contact CAC Intake & MDT Coordinator, Kelsey Klumpstra, at kklumpstra@cac-kent.org or 
616.336.5160, to coordinate.  

CAC fax number: 616.336.5193 

 
Consultation: When unsure if a Forensic Interview needs to be scheduled, you are not sure 
the best time frame to schedule the interview, or you have a case that has extra 
complications, Interviewer Augustena will work with the detective directly to determine next 
steps.  We will provide Interviews for severe physical abuse or witness to violence/abuse on a 
case-by-case basis.   

Contact Augustena Baar, Lead Forensic Interviewer abaar@cac-kent.org 616.336.5187 or                                                                                                                                   
Family Services Supervisor, Marian Anderson, at manderson@cac-kent.org 616.719.4687. 
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